Position (9-18+19) (114,258) 24,647 (62,508) 9,329
21, Monetary Items Net Foreign Currency

Asset / (Liability) Position
(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (180,553) (82,382) 401 9,329

22, Total Fair Value of Financial Instruments
Used to Hedge the Foreign Currency Position 7,265 1,305 1,466 -

23, Total value of Hedged Foreign Currency Assets - - - -
24, Total value of Hedged Foreign Currency Liabilities - - - -

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH (NOTE 2.4)

AKSA AKRİLİK KİMYA SANAYİİ A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2015
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

31

NOTE 17 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to possible changes in the net position, on the Group’s balance sheet as of 30 June 2015 and 31 December
2014:

30 June 2015 Profit / Loss Equity
Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreing currency foreing currency foreing currency foreing currency
In case 10% appreciation of USD against TRY
USD net asset/ (liability) 4,207 (4,207) 25,479 (25,479)
Amount hedged for USD risk - - - -

USD Net effect 4,207 (4,207) 25,888 (25,888)

In case 10% appreciation of EUR against TRY
EUR net asset/ (liability) (13,612) 13,612 - -
Amount hedged for EUR risk - - - -

EUR Net effect (13,612) 13,612 - -

31 December 2014 Profit / Loss Equity
Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency
In case 10% appreciation of USD against TRY
USD net asset/ (liability) (13,868) 13,868 24,258 (24,258)
Amount hedged for USD risk - - - -

USD Net effect (13,868) 13,868 24,258 (24,258)

In case 10% appreciation of EUR against TRY
EUR net asset/ (liability) 324 (324) - -
Amount hedged for EUR risk - - - -

EUR Net effect 324 (324) - -

………………………